The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates also relates to the Group’s net investments in foreign
subsidiaries, which predominantly include denominations in EUR and USD, however given the level of current investments foreign
subsidiaries, the impact of this is limited.

The Group manages the currency risk by evaluating the trend of foreign currency rates to the Australian dollar and making decisions
as to the levels to hold in each currency by assessing its future activities which will likely be incurred in those currencies.

As at 31 December 2020, the Group held 2.9% (2019: 48.3%) of its cash in Australian dollars, 95.0% (2019: 48.1%) in United States
dollars, 1.8% (2019: 2.9%) in EUR and 0.2% (2019: 0.7%) in Japanese Yen (JPY).

The balances held at 31 December 2020 that give rise to currency risk exposure are presented in Australian dollars, together with
a sensitivity analysis which assesses the impact that a change of +/- 10% in the exchange rate as of 31 December 2020 would have
on the Group’s reported profit/(loss) after income tax and/or equity balance.

As at 31 December 2019

Foreign
currency

balance held
$’000 AUD

+10%
Profit/(loss)

$’000 AUD

-10%
Profit/(loss)

$’000 AUD

Bank accounts – USD 21,464 (1,951) 2,385

Bank accounts – EUR 1,290 (117) 143

Bank accounts – JPY 325 (30) 36

Trade and other payables – USD (3,883) 353 (431)

Trade and other payables – EUR (1,927) 175 (215)

Trade and other payables – JPY (224) 20 (25)

Government grant liability – EUR (650) 59 (72)

Contingent consideration liability – EUR (16,441) 1,500 (1,833)

Borrowings – EUR (769) 70 (85)

Trade and other receivables – USD 55 (5) 6

Trade and other receivables – EUR 838 (76) 93

79

Telix Pharmaceuticals Limited | Annual Report 2020

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED

25. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT CONTINUED

25.3 Foreign currency risk CONTINUED

As at 31 December 2020

Foreign
currency

balance held
$’000 AUD

+10%
Profit/(loss)

$’000 AUD

-10%
Profit/(loss)

$’000 AUD

Bank accounts – USD 74,078 (6,734) 8,231

Bank accounts – EUR 1,370 (125) 152

Bank accounts – JPY 180 (16) 20

Trade and other payables – USD (3,155) 287 (351)

Trade and other payables – EUR (1,012) 92 (112)

Trade and other payables – SGD (13) 1 (3)

Trade and other payables – GBP (303) 28 (34)